
Exam Timetable June 2025

Exam Date Exam Board
Qualification Exam Code Title Exam 

Time
Exam 
Duration

inc 25%

Tuesday 13th May EDUQAS GCSE C120U10-1 Religious Studies  Route A Component 1 AM 2h 00m 2h 30m
Tuesday 13th May AQA GCSE 8465/1F Combined Science: Synergy Paper 1 PM 1h 45m 2h 11m
Thursday 15th May AQA GCSE 8300/1F Mathematics Paper 1 (non - calculator) AM 1h 30m 1 h 52m
Friday 16th May EDUQAS GCSE C100UA0-HO-1 History AM
Wednesday 21st May EDUQAS GCSE C120U20-1 Religious Studies  Route A Component 2 PM 1h 00m 1h 15m
Thursday 22nd May AQA GCSE 8465/2F Combined Science: Synergy Paper 2 AM 1h 45m 2h 11m
Friday 23rdMay AQA GCSE 8700/1 English Language Paper 1 AM 1h 45m 2h 11m

Tuesday 3rd June AQA GCSE 8688/L Polish Paper 1 PM 35m 45m
Tuesday 3rd June AQA GCSE 8688/R Polish Paper 3 PM 45m 60m
Wednesday 4th June AQA GCSE 8300/2F Mathematics Paper 2 (calculator) AM 1h 30m 1 h 52m
Wednesday 4th June EDUQAS GCSE C120U30-70-1 Religious Studies  Route A Component 3 PM 1h 00m 1h15m
Thursday 5th June EDUQAS GCSE C100U10-80-1 History Paper 2 AM 2 h 2h 30m
Friday 6th June AQA GCSE 8700/2 English Language  Paper 2 AM 1h 45m 2h 11m

Monday 9th June AQA GCSE 8465/3F Combined Science: Synergy Paper 3 AM 1h 45m 2h 11m
Wednesday 11th June AQA GCSE 8300/3F Mathematics Paper 3 (calculator) AM 1h 30m 1 h 52m
Wednesday 11th June Contingency Day PM
Thursday 12th June EDUQAS Vocational Awards Technical Awards5409UB0-1 Hospitality and Catering Unit 1 AM 1h 20m 1h 40m
Friday 13th June AQA GCSE 8688/W Polish Paper 4 PM 1h 1h 15m  
Friday 13th June AQA GCSE 8465/4F Combined Science: Synergy Paper 4 AM 1h 45m 2h 11m
Wednesday 18th June AQA GCSE 8552/W Design & Technology AM 2h 2h 30m

Wednesday 25 June Contingency Day AM & PM All Day


